"$55,645,129" and insert "$55,451,723"3

AMENDMENT NO. 324

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 321 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance5
and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 50, delete lines 37 through 45  and6
insert the following:7

" H.  The sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 ($250,000.00) Dollars in favor8
of Plaintiffs, Kim LeBrun individually and on behalf of her minor children Kaitlyn LeBrun,9
Kristina LeBrun and Karla LeBrun, and the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and No/10010
($25,000.00)Dollars  in favor of Plaintiff Shane Burnside, are hereby appropriated out of the11
General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-2013 to be used to pay the12
consent judgments in the suit entitled "Kim LeBrun, individually and on behalf of her minor13

[...]

Judicial District Court, parish of Assumption, state of Louisiana."19

AMENDMENT NO. 3320

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 321 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance21
and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2012, on page 50, between lines 59 and 60, insert the22
following:23

" K.  The sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 ($25,000) Dollars is hereby24
appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-2013 to25
be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Leonard Korhnak, Elizabeth26
Korhnak, Christine Korhnak, and Paul Korhnak v.